
Example Example

PCSQ－L70－ST=70－－ST=40－

Catalog No.
PCSQ－M40

Order Order

PCSQ－M40

■�Standard 
installation 
diagram 

■�Standard 
installation 
diagram 

Catalog No.
PCSQ－L70

Picsy square L   
Upper unit PCSQU-L70

Picsy square L  
Lower unit PCSQL-L70 

①

②

ETwo chute brackets （③）are included in a set sales. PSBL30 （chute bracket （③））sales per piece. ETwo chute brackets （③）are included in a set sales. PSBL30 （chute bracket （③））sales per piece.

Picsy square M 
Upper unit PCSQU-M40

Picsy square M
Lower unit PCSQL-M40

Chute bracket
PSBL30

②

①

③ ③

Part name Accessory
Catalog No. Base unit 

priceType

Picsy square M   
Set of upper and lower units
（①②, and③）

One hexagon socket head cap bolt（M10－15）
Two dowel pins （φ6－20）
Two plain washers （for M8）
Two spring washers （for M8）
Two hexagon socket head cap bolt（M8－50）

PCSQ-M40

Picsy square M 
Upper unit（②）

One hexagon socket head cap bolt（M10－15）
Two dowel pins （φ6－20）  PCSQU-M40

Picsy square M  
Lower unit（①）

Two plain washers（for M8）
Two spring washers （for M8）
Two hexagon socket head cap bolt（M8－50）

PCSQL-M40

Chute bracket（③） － PSBL30

Part name Accessory
Catalog No. Base unit 

priceType

Picsy square L  
Set of upper and lower units 
（①②, and③）

One hexagon socket head cap bolt （M10－15）
Two dowel pins （φ6－20）
Two plain washers （for M8）
Two spring washers （for M8）
Two hexagon socket head cap bolt （M8－50）

PCSQ-L70

Picsy square L  
Upper unit（②）

One hexagon socket head cap bolt （M10－15） 
Two dowel pins （φ6－20） PCSQU-L70

Picsy square L
Lower unit（①）

Two plain washers（for M8）
Two spring washers （for M8）
Two hexagon socket head cap bolt （M8－50）

PCSQL-L70

Chute bracket（③） － PSBL30

35

F12 shaft hole    70 

 6
 

 6
5 

 67 
 117 

Swing bracket   

 1
9 

 1
9  4
4 

 3
5 

F11 (M10 Bolt hole)

 40 
 70 Positioning hole 2 - F6.20   

 26 

 1
61

 
 1

00
 

 9
  

44
 

 54.5 
 1

0 
 8

0 
 10

 
 10  10 

 100  67 
 12 

 1
8 

4-F8.50 holes for
fasten the body

F12.2 hole for
connecting bolt/shaft

F12.2 

 3
1  13

  13
 

 31  69 

 21  59 

Damper

Vertical rack   
CAM plate  

Outer

Spring   

Horizontal rack

 30 

 6 

 6  9  15 

 68 
 54 

3 - F6.5

70

124

40

1530

40

2010

St
an

da
rd

 va
lid

 m
ea

su
re

m
en

t
18

0 
m

m
  

3 

1010

Movable stroke 40 mm

Movable stroke  
40 mm

2159

111 86

Top die set plate  

Install 
M10 bolt   

Positioning
dowel pin 

Installation plate for the
upper unit*

Installation plate for
the lower unit* 

Top die set plate  

Die holder 

Bottom die set plate  

Die holder   

Bottom die set plate  

 �A plate must be set under the lower unit.
 * To be arranged by user

Movable stroke 70 mm

1010

Movable stroke
70 mm

Sta
nd

ard
 in

sta
lla

tio
n m

ea
su

rem
en

t 2
15

 m
m 

    
3 

Sta
nd

ard
 in

sta
lla

tio
n m

ea
su

rem
en

t 2
50

 m
m 

2159

111 116 * Note that the rack
comes out and
causes friction  

Install  
M10 bolt

Positioning 
dowel pin   

35
 m

m
 o

r m
or

e

Bottom die set plate 

Die holder

Top die set plate

Bottom die set plate

Die holder  

Top die set plate

Installation plate for
the upper unit*  

Installation plate
for the lower unit*

 �A plate must be set under the lower unit.
 �* To be arranged by user

389 390

BU
TT

ON
 D

IE
S

PICSY SQUARE

SCRAP DISCHARGER
MIDDLE STROKE TYPE (ST = 40)

PICSY SQUARE

SCRAP DISCHARGER
LONG STROKE TYPE (ST = 70)

PRODUCTS DATA

P.393

PRODUCTS DATA

P.393

Days to Ship Days to Ship

35

F12 shaft hole
 70 

 6
 

10
0

 67 
 117 

Swing bracket 

 1
9 

 1
9  4
4 

 3
5 

F11 (M10 Bolt hole)

 40 
 70 Positioning hole 2 - F6.20   

 30 

 6 

 6  9  15 

 68 
 54 

 26 

 1
93

 1
00

 
 9

  
44

 

 54.5 

 1
0 

 8
0 

 10
 

 10  10 
 100 97

 12 

 1
8 

4 -F8.50 holes for
fasten the body

F12.2 hole for
connecting shaft/bolt

F12.2 

 3
1  13

  13
 

 31  69 

 21  59 

Damper

Vertical rack 

CAM plate  

Outer

Spring   

Horizontal rack 

3 - F6.5

70

124

40

1530

40

2010


